therafter as the matter can be heard, in the Commission Chambers, at the 
lobby level of the Municipal Office Building, 701 North 7th Street, Kansas 
City, Kansas, under the authority of the Act.

SECTION 3.  Proposed Projects.  The general nature of the Projects is 
as follows: 

The development of an approximately fifty-five thousand (55,000) square 
foot commercial development, featuring indoor electric kart racing, arcade 
games, virtual reality games, racing simulators, food and beverage services, 
and other ancillary amenities located within the area lying north of State 
Avenue, south of N 98th Street, west of N 98th Street, and east of Interstate